
 
1 2 3   Team Scores  
2  1  1   Southern Mississippi 295  289  293       877  +13 
1  2  2   Eastern Kentucky 294  295  289       878  +14 
5  4  3   UAB 302  289  295       886  +22 
6  7  4   Samford  304  299  292       895  +31 
3  3  5   Georgia State  298  292  306       896  +32 

T9  6  6   Florida Gulf Coast  311  291  295       897  +33 
4  5  7   South Alabama 301  299  310       910  +46 
7  8  8   Alabama State Univ. 307  309  303       919  +55 

T9  9  9   Stephen F. Austin St 311  307  303       921  +57 
8  10  10   McNeese State  309  323  313       945  +81 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

1 1   Chanelle Avaricio  Alabama State Univ.  70   73  72       215  -1   
2 T2   Rebecca Chandler  UAB  74   70  73       217  +1   

T3 T2   Elsa Moberly  Eastern Kentucky  71   74  72       217  +1   
T3 4   Henriette Syr  Southern Mississippi  72   73  73       218  +2   
T12 T5   Valentina Haupt  Southern Mississippi  73   75  71       219  +3   
T3 T5   Emily Ross  Southern Mississippi  73   72  74       219  +3   
T6 7   Sylvia Masango  Alabama State Univ.  75   71  74       220  +4   
T22 8   Sofie Levin  Eastern Kentucky  80   70  71       221  +5   
T10 T9   Jooeun Bae  Georgia State  74   73  75       222  +6   
T12 T9   Emily Uhland  Samford  73   75  74       222  +6   
T6 T9   Kayla Bloor *  Southern Mississippi  73   73  76       222  +6   
T16 T12   Kayla Wilbourn  UAB  74   75  74       223  +7   
T10 T12   Sydney Snodgrass  UAB  75   72  76       223  +7   
T22 T12   Megan Blonien  Florida Gulf Coast  77   73  73       223  +7   
T16 T12   Harmanprit Kaur  Georgia State  73   76  74       223  +7   
T27 T16   Juliana Sebastian  UAB  79   72  73       224  +8   
T27 T16   Katie Williamson  Florida Gulf Coast  79   72  73       224  +8   
T16 T16   Nichada Satasuk  Southern Mississippi  77   72  75       224  +8   
T16 T16   Kelly Erasmus  Southern Mississippi  77   72  75       224  +8   
T6 T20   Madison Connell  South Alabama  74   72  79       225  +9   
T16 T20   Madison Easterbrook  Florida Gulf Coast  76   73  76       225  +9   
T29 T20   Hannabeth Owens  Eastern Kentucky  75   77  73       225  +9   
33 T20   Madeline Davis  Samford  72   81  72       225  +9   

T29 T20   Anna Buchanan  Samford  81   71  73       225  +9   
T6 T20   Jemima Gregson  Georgia State  73   73  79       225  +9   
T22 T26   MacKenzie Peyton  South Alabama  74   76  76       226  +10   
T12 T26   Emily Royer  Georgia State  78   70  78       226  +10   
T22 T26   Hallianne Hobson *  Samford  76   74  76       226  +10   
T34 T29   Amanda Lindahl  Eastern Kentucky  80   74  73       227  +11   
T34 T29   Kate Collom  Samford  80   74  73       227  +11   
T34 T29   Dismary Marquez  Alabama State Univ.  77   77  73       227  +11   
T29 T32   Madeline Marck-Sherk  Florida Gulf Coast  79   73  76       228  +12   
T42 T32   Ann Holcomb  Stephen F. Austin St  82   75  71       228  +12   
T16 T32   Jessica White  Stephen F. Austin St  71   78  79       228  +12   
T29 35   Ailsa Clark *  Florida Gulf Coast  73   79  77       229  +13   
T22 36   Elisa Axelsen  South Alabama  78   72  80       230  +14   
T46 T37   Jean Tyrrell  Florida Gulf Coast  81   78  73       232  +16   
T42 T37   Carianne Wright  South Alabama  78   79  75       232  +16   
40 T37   Crockett Floyd *  Samford  76   79  77       232  +16   

T34 T40   Kaitlin Fox *  McNeese State  79   75  80       234  +18   
T12 T40   Emilie Simmons  Eastern Kentucky  68   80  86       234  +18   
T46 T42   Haleigh Jordan  Stephen F. Austin St  81   78  76       235  +19   
T34 T42   Kelsy Holbert *  Florida Gulf Coast  76   78  81       235  +19   
T34 T42   Erica Lautensack  Stephen F. Austin St  78   76  81       235  +19   

41 T42   Meiyi Pan  McNeese State  79   77  79       235  +19 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T49 T46   Ashlynn Novak  McNeese State  78   82  76       236  +20   
T44 T46   Haley Harrington  Samford  79   79  78       236  +20   
T51 48   Kenna Hughes  UAB  85   77  75       237  +21   
T49 T49   Hannah Valentine  McNeese State  78   82  78       238  +22   
T44 T49   Olivia Hansen  McNeese State  74   84  80       238  +22   
T51 51   Alexandra Batista  Stephen F. Austin St  81   81  77       239  +23   
T46 52   Lexi Worrell  South Alabama  75   84  81       240  +24   
T51 53   Kennedy Bodfield  McNeese State  80   82  83       245  +29   
54 54   Paula Zabarte  Georgia State  82   87  79       248  +32   
55 55   Saidah Bodden  Alabama State Univ.  85   88  84       257  +41   
56 -    Jessica Sawmillerd  Alabama State Univ.  W  W  W       -     -      
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

1 Southern Mississippi 295 289 293 877

4 Henriette Syr (4) 72 73 73 218

T5 Emily Ross (2) 73 72 74 219

T5 Valentina Haupt (3) 73 75 71 219

T16 Kelly Erasmus (1) 77 72 75 224

T16 Nichada Satasuk (5) 77 72 75 224

2 Eastern Kentucky 294 295 289 878

T2 Elsa Moberly (1) 71 74 72 217

8 Sofie Levin (4) 80 70 71 221

T20 Hannabeth Owens (3) 75 77 73 225

T29 Amanda Lindahl (2) 80 74 73 227

T40 Emilie Simmons (5) 68 80 86 234

3 UAB 302 289 295 886

T2 Rebecca Chandler (1) 74 70 73 217

T12 Sydney Snodgrass (2) 75 72 76 223

T12 Kayla Wilbourn (4) 74 75 74 223

T16 Juliana Sebastian (3) 79 72 73 224

48 Kenna Hughes (5) 85 77 75 237

4 Samford 304 299 292 895

T9 Emily Uhland (4) 73 75 74 222

T20 Madeline Davis (3) 72 81 72 225

T20 Anna Buchanan (5) 81 71 73 225

T29 Kate Collom (2) 80 74 73 227

T46 Haley Harrington (1) 79 79 78 236

5 Georgia State 298 292 306 896

T9 Jooeun Bae (3) 74 73 75 222

T12 Harmanprit Kaur (1) 73 76 74 223

T20 Jemima Gregson (2) 73 73 79 225

T26 Emily Royer (4) 78 70 78 226

54 Paula Zabarte (5) 82 87 79 248

6 Florida Gulf Coast 311 291 295 897

T12 Megan Blonien (2) 77 73 73 223

T16 Katie Williamson (4) 79 72 73 224

T20 Madison Easterbrook (3) 76 73 76 225

T32 Madeline Marck-Sherk (1) 79 73 76 228

T37 Jean Tyrrell (5) 81 78 73 232

7 South Alabama 301 299 310 910

T20 Madison Connell (2) 74 72 79 225

T26 MacKenzie Peyton (3) 74 76 76 226

36 Elisa Axelsen (4) 78 72 80 230

T37 Carianne Wright (1) 78 79 75 232

52 Lexi Worrell (5) 75 84 81 240
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

8 Alabama State Univ. 307 309 303 919

1 Chanelle Avaricio (1) 70 73 72 215

7 Sylvia Masango (3) 75 71 74 220

T29 Dismary Marquez (2) 77 77 73 227

55 Saidah Bodden (4) 85 88 84 257

56 Jessica Sawmillerd (5) 0 0 0 0

9 Stephen F. Austin St 311 307 303 921

T32 Ann Holcomb (1) 82 75 71 228

T32 Jessica White (3) 71 78 79 228

T42 Erica Lautensack (2) 78 76 81 235

T42 Haleigh Jordan (4) 81 78 76 235

51 Alexandra Batista (5) 81 81 77 239

10 McNeese State 309 323 313 945

T42 Meiyi Pan (1) 79 77 79 235

T46 Ashlynn Novak (5) 78 82 76 236

T49 Hannah Valentine (2) 78 82 78 238

T49 Olivia Hansen (3) 74 84 80 238

53 Kennedy Bodfield (4) 80 82 83 245
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Individuals 
 

Pos. Player (Team) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

T9 Kayla Bloor (Southern Mississippi) 73 73 76 222

T26 Hallianne Hobson (Samford ) 76 74 76 226

35 Ailsa Clark (Florida Gulf Coast ) 73 79 77 229

T37 Crockett Floyd (Samford ) 76 79 77 232

T40 Kaitlin Fox (McNeese State ) 79 75 80 234

T42 Kelsy Holbert (Florida Gulf Coast ) 76 78 81 235
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Par 3 Scoring
C. Avaricio Alabama St 2.75 -3 
H. Jordan SFA 2.83 -2 
H. Syr So. Miss. 2.92 -1 
J. White SFA 2.92 -1 
J. Bae GA State 2.92 -1 
E. Royer GA State 3.00 E 
H. Kaur GA State 3.00 E 
S. Masango Alabama St 3.00 E 
H. Owens E Kentucky 3.00 E 
K. Collom Samford 3.00 E 
A. Holcomb SFA 3.00 E 
M. Connell So Alabama 3.00 E 
M. Peyton So Alabama 3.00 E 
E. Ross So. Miss. 3.00 E 
K. Bloor So. Miss. 3.08 +1 
S. Snodgrass UAB 3.08 +1 
J. Tyrrell FL Gulf Co 3.08 +1 
K. Williamson FL Gulf Co 3.08 +1 
J. Gregson GA State 3.08 +1 
E. Moberly E Kentucky 3.08 +1 
E. Simmons E Kentucky 3.17 +2 
K. Fox McNeese 3.17 +2 

Par 4 Scoring
V. Haupt So. Miss. 3.97 -1 
E. Moberly E Kentucky 4.00 E 
K. Wilbourn UAB 4.07 +2 
K. Bloor So. Miss. 4.10 +3 
M. Blonien FL Gulf Co 4.10 +3 
S. Levin E Kentucky 4.10 +3 
A. Clark FL Gulf Co 4.10 +3 
M. Davis Samford 4.13 +4 
C. Avaricio Alabama St 4.13 +4 
S. Masango Alabama St 4.13 +4 
N. Satasuk So. Miss. 4.13 +4 
R. Chandler UAB 4.13 +4 
H. Syr So. Miss. 4.17 +5 
E. Ross So. Miss. 4.17 +5 
E. Uhland Samford 4.17 +5 
M. Easterbrook FL Gulf Co 4.17 +5 
H. Kaur GA State 4.20 +6 
J. Bae GA State 4.20 +6 
H. Owens E Kentucky 4.20 +6 
K. Williamson FL Gulf Co 4.20 +6 
K. Erasmus So. Miss. 4.20 +6 
J. Sebastian UAB 4.20 +6 

Par 5 Scoring
A. Buchanan Samford 4.58 -5 
R. Chandler UAB 4.58 -5 
M. Pan McNeese 4.67 -4 
M. Marck-Sherk FL Gulf Co 4.67 -4 
D. Marquez Alabama St 4.75 -3 
M. Easterbrook FL Gulf Co 4.75 -3 
K. Erasmus So. Miss. 4.75 -3 
H. Syr So. Miss. 4.83 -2 
E. Ross So. Miss. 4.83 -2 
E. Uhland Samford 4.83 -2 
C. Avaricio Alabama St 4.83 -2 
S. Levin E Kentucky 4.92 -1 
J. Gregson GA State 4.92 -1 
E. Royer GA State 4.92 -1 
S. Snodgrass UAB 4.92 -1 
K. Hughes UAB 5.00 E 
J. Sebastian UAB 5.00 E 
E. Axelsen So Alabama 5.00 E 
E. Moberly E Kentucky 5.00 E 
M. Blonien FL Gulf Co 5.00 E 
A. Lindahl E Kentucky 5.00 E 
S. Masango Alabama St 5.00 E 

Eagles 
J. Gregson GA State 1
K. Erasmus So. Miss. 1
M. Pan McNeese 1

Birdies 
V. Haupt So. Miss. 12
C. Avaricio Alabama St 10
K. Williamson FL Gulf Co 10
K. Erasmus So. Miss. 9
H. Syr So. Miss. 9
R. Chandler UAB 9
J. Bae GA State 9
E. Uhland Samford 9
S. Masango Alabama St 9
S. Snodgrass UAB 9
E. Axelsen So Alabama 8
A. Buchanan Samford 8
D. Marquez Alabama St 8
S. Levin E Kentucky 8
E. Ross So. Miss. 8
M. Peyton So Alabama 8
J. Tyrrell FL Gulf Co 8
M. Blonien FL Gulf Co 8
E. Moberly E Kentucky 7
H. Jordan SFA 7
E. Royer GA State 7
J. Sebastian UAB 7

Pars 
M. Davis Samford 42
H. Kaur GA State 42
E. Moberly E Kentucky 40
K. Bloor So. Miss. 39
H. Hobson Samford 38
A. Lindahl E Kentucky 38
N. Satasuk So. Miss. 37
M. Connell So Alabama 37
E. Ross So. Miss. 37
J. Gregson GA State 36
E. Royer GA State 35
K. Hughes UAB 35
H. Harrington Samford 35
R. Chandler UAB 35
C. Avaricio Alabama St 35
S. Levin E Kentucky 35
K. Wilbourn UAB 34
M. Easterbrook FL Gulf Co 34
K. Collom Samford 34
H. Syr So. Miss. 34
H. Owens E Kentucky 34
K. Holbert FL Gulf Co 34
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Average score per round
Round Course Average Score Complete Rounds

1 Magnolia Grove - USA Intercollegiate 76.56 55

2 Magnolia Grove - USA Intercollegiate 75.96 55

3 Magnolia Grove - USA Intercollegiate 76.02 55

 

Total Average Scores
Magnolia Grove - USA Intercollegiate 76.18 165

 

Magnolia Grove Crossings Golf Course: Magnolia Grove - USA Intercollegiate
Round 3

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 342     8 34 11 2   

2 3 135     8 41 6     

3 4 317     9 43 3     

4 5 478     9 38 8     

5 4 331     3 36 9 6 1 

6 5 448   1 6 37 7 3 1 

7 4 369     5 32 17 1   

8 3 163     8 32 15     

9 4 349     3 26 22 2 2 

10 4 374     4 32 16 3   

11 4 334     9 32 12 2   

12 4 371     3 26 21 4 1 

13 5 508     4 37 10 3 1 

14 3 157     5 28 19 2 1 

15 4 354     2 38 12 2 1 

16 5 453     14 32 8 1   

17 3 175     1 28 22 3 1 

18 4 344     8 35 11   1 

Round 3

hole par yards average
relative to par 

17 3 175 +0.58 

12 4 371 +0.55 

9 4 349 +0.53 

5 4 331 +0.38 

14 3 157 +0.38 

15 4 354 +0.33 

10 4 374 +0.33 

13 5 508 +0.27 

7 4 369 +0.25 

6 5 448 +0.16 

8 3 163 +0.13 

11 4 334 +0.13 

1 4 342 +0.13 

18 4 344 +0.11 

4 5 478 -0.02 

2 3 135 -0.04 

16 5 453 -0.07 

3 4 317 -0.11 
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http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=11110&hole=1&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=11110&hole=2&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=11110&hole=3&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=11110&hole=4&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=11110&hole=5&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=11110&hole=6&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=11110&hole=6&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=11110&hole=7&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=11110&hole=8&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=11110&hole=9&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=11110&hole=10&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=11110&hole=11&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=11110&hole=12&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=11110&hole=13&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=11110&hole=14&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=11110&hole=15&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=11110&hole=16&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=11110&hole=17&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=11110&hole=18&topar=-1&course_id=1


Round 1

hole par yards average
relative to par 

8 3 163 +0.53 

10 4 374 +0.53 

12 4 371 +0.45 

5 4 331 +0.45 

9 4 349 +0.44 

15 4 354 +0.42 

18 4 344 +0.35 

17 3 175 +0.33 

14 3 157 +0.27 

7 4 369 +0.25 

4 5 478 +0.16 

1 4 342 +0.13 

6 5 448 +0.13 

11 4 334 +0.13 

3 4 317 +0.05 

2 3 135 +0.02 

13 5 508 -0.02 

16 5 453 -0.05 

Round 2

hole par yards average
relative to par 

5 4 331 +0.60 

9 4 349 +0.42 

1 4 342 +0.36 

11 4 334 +0.35 

14 3 157 +0.33 

8 3 163 +0.27 

10 4 374 +0.27 

13 5 508 +0.25 

7 4 369 +0.25 

17 3 175 +0.22 

18 4 344 +0.20 

4 5 478 +0.20 

12 4 371 +0.20 

15 4 354 +0.13 

3 4 317 +0.09 

16 5 453 +0.07 

6 5 448 -0.11 

2 3 135 -0.15 

Round 3

hole par yards average
relative to par 

17 3 175 +0.58 

12 4 371 +0.55 

9 4 349 +0.53 

14 3 157 +0.38 

5 4 331 +0.38 

15 4 354 +0.33 

10 4 374 +0.33 

13 5 508 +0.27 

7 4 369 +0.25 

6 5 448 +0.16 

8 3 163 +0.13 

1 4 342 +0.13 

11 4 334 +0.13 

18 4 344 +0.11 

4 5 478 -0.02 

2 3 135 -0.04 

16 5 453 -0.07 

3 4 317 -0.11 
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All rounds

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 342     20 97 43 4 1 

2 3 135     32 112 19 2   

3 4 317     21 125 17   2 

4 5 478   1 18 108 37 1   

5 4 331     11 89 45 16 4 

6 5 448   1 32 102 21 6 3 

7 4 369     16 98 44 7   

8 3 163     14 91 55 5   

9 4 349     11 83 59 8 4 

10 4 374   1 10 90 55 8 1 

11 4 334     21 96 42 6   

12 4 371     12 92 49 8 4 

13 5 508     18 110 29 7 1 

14 3 157     15 96 41 11 2 

15 4 354     15 101 39 8 2 

16 5 453     34 104 23 4   

17 3 175     8 97 53 6 1 

18 4 344     20 94 47 3 1 

GOLFSTAT COLLEGIATE SCORING SYSTEM
Mark Laesch - COPYRIGHT © 2016, All Rights Reserved, Golfstat 

USA Intercollegiate
Magnolia Grove Crossings Golf Course

Mobile, AL
Magnolia Grove - USA Intercollegiate 

Dates: Sep 10 - Sep 12 

http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=11110&hole=1&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=11110&hole=2&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=11110&hole=3&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=11110&hole=4&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=11110&hole=4&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=11110&hole=5&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=11110&hole=6&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=11110&hole=6&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=11110&hole=7&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=11110&hole=8&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=11110&hole=9&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=11110&hole=10&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=11110&hole=10&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=11110&hole=11&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=11110&hole=12&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=11110&hole=13&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=11110&hole=14&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=11110&hole=15&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=11110&hole=16&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=11110&hole=17&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=11110&hole=18&topar=-1&course_id=1

